# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8332498

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CORRECTION BY DECLARATION ERRONEOUSLY FILED AGAINST<br>REEL 057288, FRAME 0044 |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| QI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC | 12/05/2023     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | QI TECHNOLOGIES, LLC |  |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1315 WESSEX LANE     |  |
| City:           | HICKORY              |  |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 28602                |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10607052 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043778156

**Email:** jcarusone@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER CARUSONE

Address Line 1: 101 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 1900
Address Line 2: ROBINSON, BRADSHAW & HINSON, P.A.
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21059.00021  |                     |  |
|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER CARUSONE |                     |  |
| SIGNATURE:                           | /Jennifer Carusone/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:                         | 12/15/2023          |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=QI Technologies - Correction of Assignee by Declaration (Executed)#page1.tif

PATENT 508285309 REEL: 066029 FRAME: 0973

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor: James B. Broselow

Serial No.: 16/186,904

Filed: 11/12/2018

2887 Group Art Unit:

Examiner: Seung H. Lee

Confirmation No.: 9412

Title: DYNAMIC DIGITAL DATA LOADING IN REAL TIME

## **CORRECTION OF ASSIGNEE BY DECLARATION**

- I, James B. Broselow, the undersigned, do hereby declare the following:
- 1. I am the inventor of patent application 16/186,904 and the associated patent 10,607,052.
- 2. Textable Technologies, LLC changed its name to QI Technologies, LLC on March 17, 2021.
- 3. The assignment document, which was thereafter executed and recorded on August 25, 2021 at Reel 057288 and Frame 0044 and attached hereto, mistakenly identified the assignee as Textable Technologies, LLC instead of QI Technologies, LLC.
- 4. At the time the assignment document was executed, August 25, 2021, the correct name of the assignee was QI Technologies, LLC.
- 5. I confirm that the assignment document should have assigned patent application 16/186,904 to QI Technologies, LLC.
- 6. I declare that all statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Respectfully submitted,

James B. Broselow

Date: December 5, 2023

PATENT REEL: 066029 FRAME: 0974

**RECORDED: 12/15/2023**